Product i ion sheet

Supplier's name or trade mark LG
Supplier’s address Krijgsman 1, 1186 DM Amstelveen, Netherlands
3. Model identifier GBB72PZEMN

Type of refrigerating appliance

5. Low-noise appliance no 6. Design type free standing
7. Wine storage appliance no 8. Other refrigerating appliance yes
9. General product parameters
0. Parameter 15. Value Parameter Value
12. Height 2030|16.
Overall dimensions N Total volume
(millmetre) 13. Width 5 gm3orl) 8
14. Depth 682
. EEI 100]18. Energy efficiency class E
Airborne acoustical noise emissions A
" (GB(A)re 1 pW) 36/20. Airborne acoustical noise emission class c
. Annual energy consumption (kWh/a) 269(22. Climate class SNN, T
Minimum ambient temperature (°C), for which Maximum ambient temperature (°C), for
. - N 10]24. - ; . 43
the refrigerating appliance is suitable which the refrigerating appliance is suitable
. Winter setting no
. Compartment Parameters
28. Compartment parameters and values
Recommended
temperature setting for
optimised food storage
. " Defrosting type
Compartment type Compartment Volume (°C) Freezing capacity _
: 2. (dm3 orl) 30 These settings shall not 31 (kg4 h) 32 (au\o-d(ejmst—A, manual
defrost = M)
contradict the storage
conditions set out in
Annex IV, Table 3
3. Pantry no - - - -
4. Wine storage no - - - -
5. Cellar no - - - -
6. Fresh food yes 233,0) 4 - A
7. Chill yes 44,0 2| - A
8. O-star or ice- making no - - - -
9. 1-star no - - - -
. 2-star no - - - -
1. 3-star no - - - -
2. 4-star yes 107,0 -18| 12,0 A
3. 2-star section no - - - -
Variable temperature
4. no - - - -
compartment
5. For 4-star compartments
6. Fast freeze facility yes
7. For wine storage appliances
8. Number of standard wine bottles -
9. Light source parameters
0. Type of light source LED
1. Energy efficiency class G
2. Minimum duration of the guarantee offered by the manufacturer 24
3. Additional information
Weblink to the website, where the infc ion in point 4(a) Annex of Commission Regulation (EU) 2019/2019 (1) (b)

s found https://www.lg.com/global/ajax/common_manual




1.

®

(EN) Technical parameters of the model and their declared values for refrigerating appliances / (BG) TexHu4eckn napameTpu Ha
MoZena u TeEXHUTE 00sIBEHU CTOMHOCTM 3a xnaaunnu ypeam / (BS) Tehnicki parametri modela i njegove deklarisane vrijednosti
uredaja za rashladivanje / (CS) Technické parametry modelu a jejich deklarované hodnoty pro chladici zafizeni / (DA) Modellens
tekniske parametre og fastsatte veerdier for kgleskabe / (DE) Technische Parameter des Modells und ihre deklarierten Werte fur
Kihlgerate / (EL) Technische Parameter des Modells und ihre deklarierten Werte fur Kiihlgerate / (ES) Parametros técnicos del
modelo y sus valores declarados para electrodomésticos de refrigeracion / (ET) Kiulmseadmete mudeli tehnilised parameetrid ja
nende deklareeritud vaartused / (FI) Mallin tekniset parametrit ja niiden ilmoitetut arvot kylmalaitteille / (FR) Parameétres
techniques du modéle et leurs valeurs déclarées pour les appareils de réfrigération / (HR) Tehnic¢ka svojstva modela i njihove
deklarirane vrijednosti za rashladne uredaje / (HU) A modell miiszaki paraméterei és a hiitéberendezésekre vonatkozo deklaralt
értékei / (IE) Paraiméadair theicnitla den mhanla agus a luachanna dearbhaithe maidir le fearais chuisnitichain / (1S) Teeknilegir
peettir teekisins og tilgreind gildi peirra fyrir keeliteeki / (IT) Parametri tecnici del modello e loro valori dichiarati per gli apparecchi
refrigeranti / (LT) Techniniai modelio parametrai ir jy deklaruojamos vertés Saldymo prietaisams / (LV) Modela tehniskie
parametri un to deklarétas vértibas dzeséSanas iericem / (MK) TexHu4kn napameTpu Ha MOGENOT U AeKnapypaHu BPeAHOCTY 3a
pa3nagHu anapatu / (MT) ll-parametri teknici tal-mudell u I-valuri ddikjarati taghhom ghal taghmir tat-tkessih / (NL) Technische
parameters van het model en de opgegeven waarden voor koelapparaten / (NO) Tekniske parametere for modellen og deres
deklarerte verdier for kjgleutstyr / (PL) Parametry techniczne modelu i ich deklarowane warto$ci urzadzen chtodniczych / (PT)
Parametros técnicos do modelo e os valores declarados para eletrodomésticos frigorificos / (RO) Parametrii tehnici ai modelului
si valorile declarate ale acestora pentru aparate frigorifice / (SR) TexHn4kn napameTpy mogena n buxose AeKnapucaHe
BpeaHocTu 3a ypehaje 3a pacxnahueame / (SV) Tekniska parametrar for modellen och deras deklarerade varden for
kylapparater / (TR) Sogutucu cihazlari igin modelin teknik parametreleri ve bildirilen degerleri

(EN) A general description of the refrigerating model, sufficient for it to be unequivocally and easily identified / (BG) O6wwo
onncaHue Ha Moferna Ha XnagwneH ypes, KoeTo Aa No3BONu HeroBOTO €AHO3HAYHO U NecHo naeHTuduumupare / (BS) Opsti opis
modela frizidera, dovolje da bi se mogao nedvosmisleno i lako identifikovati / (CS) Obecny popis modelu chladiciho spotfebice,
postacujici pro jeho jednoznacnou a snadnou identifikaci / (DA) Generel beskrivelse af kale/fryseapparatmodellen, som skal
veere tilstreekkelig til entydigt og let at identificere denne / (DE) Allgemeine, flr eine eindeutige und unmittelbare Identifizierung
ausreichende Beschreibung des Kiihlgeratemodells / (EL) ETTapkAg YEVIKA TTEPIYPA®K TOU JOVTEAOU WUKTIKAG GUOKEUNG WOTE
va avayvwpiletal ye ca@rveia kai eUkoAa / (ES) Una descripcién general del modelo de aparato de refrigeracion, que permita
identificarlo facil e inequivocamente / (ET) Jahutus-kilmutusseadme mudeli Uheseks ja lihtsaks maaratlemiseks piisav
Uldkirjeldus / (FI) Kylmasailytyslaitemallin yleinen kuvaus, jonka avulla se voidaan tunnistaa yksiselitteisesti ja helposti / (FR) ne
description générale du modéle d’appareil de réfrigération, suffisante pour 'identifier aisément et avec certitude / (HR) Opc¢i opis
modela rashladnog uredaja dovoljan za njegovu nedvosmislenu i jednostavnu identifikaciju / (HU) A hiit6készulék-tipus altalanos
leirésa, amely alapjan az egyértelmien és kdnnyen azonosithatoé / (IE) Cur sios ginearalta ar an leagan cuisnitchain, déthain
chun é a shainaithint go cinnte agus go héasca / (IS) Almenn lysing a kaelinum, naegilega nakvaem til ad heegt sé ad bera
orugglega og audveldlega kennsl & hann / (IT) Una descrizione generale del modello dell'apparecchio di refrigerazione che
consenta di identificarlo inequivocabilmente e faciimente / (LT) Bendras Saldymo aparato modelio apraSymas, kurio pakanka
jam vienareikSmiskai ir lengvai identifikuoti / (LV) Aukstumiekartas modela visparigs apraksts, kas ir pietiekams tas
neparprotamai un vieglai identificé$anai / (MK) OnwT onnc Ha mogenoT Ha pasnafeH anapar, AOBONeH 3a Aa buae
HeBOCMMCIEHO M NecHo naeHtTndukysaH / (MT) Deskrizzjoni generali tal-mudell tal-apparat refrigeranti, li tkun sufficjenti biex
l-apparat jigi identifikat bla dubji u fac¢ilment / (NL) Een algemene beschrijving van het model koelapparaat, waardoor het
eenduidig en gemakkelijk te herkennen is / (NO) En generell beskrivelse av kjglemodellen, tilstrekkelig til at den enkelt og
tydelig kan identifiseres / (PL) Ogolny opis modelu urzgdzenia chtodniczego wystarczajgcy do jego jednoznacznej i tatwe;j
identyfikacji / (PT) Descrigao geral do modelo de refrigeracéo, suficiente para a identificacéo facil e inequivoca deste / (RO) O
descriere generala a modelului de aparat frigorific, care sa permita identificarea cu usurinta si fara echivoc a acestuia / (SR)
Opsti opis modela rashladnog uredaja dovoljan da se nedvosmisleno i lako prepozna / (SV) En allmén beskrivning av kyl-/
frysmodellen som ar tillracklig for att mojliggéra en enkel och entydig identifiering / (TR) Kesin ve kolay sekilde tanimlanmasi igin
yeterli olan dondurucu modelinin genel bir agiklamasi

(EN) Product specifications / (BG) MNapameTpu Ha npogykTa / (BS) Specifikacije proizvoda / (CS) Specifikace vyrobku / (DA)
Produktspecifikationer / (DE) Produktspezifikationen / (EL) Mpodiaypagég TrpoiévTog / (ES) Especificaciones del producto / (ET)
Tootekirjeldus / (FI) Tuotteen eritelmét / (FR) Spécification du produit / (HR) Specifikacija proizvoda / (HU) Termékleiras / (IE)
Sonruithe Tairge / (1S) Vorulysingar / (IT) Specifiche di prodotto / (LT) Gaminio specifikacijos / (LV) Razojuma specifikacijas / (MK)
Cneuudukaumm Ha npoussogoTt / (MT) Specifikazzjonijiet tal-prodott / (NL) Productspecificaties / (NO) Produktspesifikasjoner /
(PL) Specyfikacja produktu / (PT) Especificagdes do produto / (RO) Specificatii ale produsului / (SR) Specifikacije proizvoda /
(SV) Produktspecifikationer / (TR) Uriin 6zellikleri

(EN) General product specifications / (BG) OcHoBHu napameTpu Ha npogykta / (BS) Opste specifikacije proizvoda / (CS)
Obecné specifikace vyrobku / (DA) Generelle produktspecifikationer / (DE) Allgemeine Produktspezifikationen / (EL) Nevikég
TTapaueTpol Tou TTPoidvTog / (ES) Especificaciones generales del producto / (ET) Toote uldnéitajad / (FI) Yleiset eritelmét / (FR)
Spécifications générales du produit / (HR) Opée specifikacije proizvoda / (HU) Altalanos termékleiras / (IE) Sonruithe Tairge
Ginearalta / (IS) Almennar vorulysingar / (IT) Parametri di prodotto generali / (LT) Bendrosios gaminio specifikacijos / (LV)
Visparigas razojuma specifikacijas / (MK) OnwTtu cneumndukaummn Ha npounssogot / (MT) Specifikazzjonijiet generali tal-prodott /
(NL) Algemene productspecificaties / (NO) Generelle produktspesifikasjoner / (PL) Ogdlna specyfikacja produktu / (PT)
Especificagdes gerais do produto / (RO) Specificatii generale ale produsului / (SR) Opste specifikacije proizvoda / (SV) Allménna
produktspecifikationer / (TR) Genel uriin 6zellikleri
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(EN) Parameter / (BG) MNapametbp / (BS) Parametar / (CS) Parametr / (DA) Parameter / (DE) Parameter / (EL)
Parameterlapduetpog / (ES) Parametro / (ET) Naitaja / (FI) Parametri / (FR) Parameétre / (HR) Parametar / (HU) Paraméter / (IE)
Paraiméadar / (IS) battur / (IT) Parametro / (LT) Parametras / (LV) Parametrs / (MK) MNapametap / (MT) Parametru / (NL)
Parameter / (NO) Parameter / (PL) Parametr / (PT) Parametro / (RO) Parametru / (SR) Parametar / (SV) Parameter / (TR)
Parametre

(EN) Value / (BG) CrowHocT / (BS) Vrijednost / (CS) Hodnota / (DA) Veerdi / (DE) Wert / (EL) Tigr) / (ES) Valor / (ET) Vaartus / (FI)
Arvo / (FR) Valeur / (HR) Vrijednost / (HU) Erték / (IE) Luach / (IS) Gildi / (IT) Valore / (LT) Verté / (LV) Vértiba / (MK) BpeaHocT /
(MT) Valur / (NL) Waarde / (NO) Verdi / (PL) Wartos¢ / (PT) Valor / (RO) Valoare / (SR) Vrednost / (SV) Véarde / (TR) Deger

(EN) Annual energy consumption (kWh/a) / (BG) lNoauwHo eHepronotpebnenne (kWh/rog.) / (BS) GodiSnja potroSnja energije
(kWh/a) / (CS) Roéni spotfeba energie (v kWh/rok) / (DA) Arligt energiforbrug (kWh/a) / (DE) Jahrlicher Energieverbrauch (in
kWh/a) / (EL) EtAoia katavahwaon evépyelag (kWh/étog) / (ES) Consumo de energia anual (kwh/a) / (ET) Aastane
energiatarbimine (kWh/a) / (FI) Vuotuinen energiankulutus(kWh/vuosi) / (FR) Consommation d’énergie annuelle (kWh/an) / (HR)
Godi$nja potro$nja energije (kWh/god) / (HU) Eves energiafogyasztas (kwWh/év) / (IE) idit fuinnimh bliantdil (kwh/a) / (IS) Arleg
orkunotkun (kWh/a) / (IT) Consumo annuo di energia (kWh/a) / (LT) Metinis suvartojamos energijoskiekis (kWh per metus) / (LV)
Energijas patérins gada (kWh/gada) / (MK) loaguwHa notpoluyBayka HaenektpuyHa eHepruja (kWh/a) / (MT) Konsum tal-
energija annwali (kWh/a) / (NL) Jaarlijks energieverbruik (kWh/jaar) / (NO) Arlig energiforbruk (kWh/a) / (PL) Roczne zuzycie
energii (kWh/r) / (PT) Consumo anual de energia (kWh/a) / (RO) Consum anual de energie (kWh/a) / (SR) GodiSnja potroSnja
energije (kWh/a) / (SV) Arlig energianvandning (kWh/ar) / (TR) Yillik eneriji tiiketimi (kWh/a)

(EN) EEI (%) / (BG) VIEE (%) / (BS) EEI (%) / (CS) Index EEI (v %) / (DA) EEI (%) / (DE) EEI (in %) / (EL) EEI (%) / (ES) EEI (%)
/ (ET) EEI (%) / (FI) EEI (%) / (FR) EEI (%) / (HR) EEI (%) / (HU) EEI (%) / (IE) EEI (%) / (IS) EEI (%) / (IT) EEI (%) / (LT) EEI (%)
/ (LV) EEI (%) / (MK) EEI (%) / (MT) EEI (%) / (NL) EEI (%) / (NO) EEI (%) / (PL) EEI (%) / (PT) IEE (%) / (RO) EEI (%) / (SR)
EEI (%) / (SV) EEI (%) / (TR) EEI (%)

(EN) Standard annual energy consumption (kWh/a) / (BG) Standard annual energy consumption (kWh/a) / (BS) Standard
annual energy consumption (kWh/a) / (CS) Standardni roéni spotfeba energie (v kWh/rok) / (DA) Arligt standardenergiforbrug
(kWh/a) / (DE) StandardmaRiger jéhrlicher Energieverbrauch (in kWh/a) / (EL) Tumikn eTAola katavadAwan evépyeiag (kWh/étog)
/ (ES) Consumo de energia anual normalizado (kWh/a) / (ET) Standardne aastane energiatarbimine (kWh/a) / (FI) Vuotuinen
vakioenergiankulutus (kWh/vuosi) / (FR) Consommation d’énergie annuelle standard (kWh/an) / (HR) Standardna godisnja
potrodnja energije (kWh/god) / (HU) Standard éves energiafogyasztas (kWh/év) / (IE) idia fuinnimh blianttil caighdeanach (kwWh/
a) / (IS) Stoddlud arleg orkunotkun (kWh/a) / (IT) Consumo annuo standard di energia (kWh/a) / (LT) Standartinis metinis
energijos suvartojimas (kWh per metus) / (LV) Energijas standarta patérin$ gada (kWh/gada) / (MK) CTaHgaphHa roguiiHa
noTpoLuyBayka Ha enektpuyHa eHepruja (kWh/a) / (MT) Konsum tal-energija annwali standard (kWh/a) / (NL) Standaard jaarlijks
energieverbruik (kwh/jaar) / (NO) Standard arlig energiforbruk (kwh/a) / (PL) Standardowe zuzycie energii (kWh/r) / (PT)
Consumo anual de energia normalizado (kWh/a) / (RO) Consum standard anual de energie (kWh/a) / (SR) Standardna godisnja
potrosnja energije (kWh/a) / (SV) Standardiserad arlig energianvandning (kWh/ar) / (TR) Standart Yillik enerji tiiketimi (kWh/a)

(EN) Combi parameter / (BG) KombuHupaH napametsp/ (BS) Kombinovani parametar / (CS) Kombinovany parametr / (DA)
Kombiparameter / (DE) Kombiparameter / (EL) Zuvduaopévn mapauetpog / (ES) Parametro «combix» / (ET) Liitnaitaja / (FI)
Yhdistetty parametri / (FR) Parametre de combinaison / (HR) Kombinirani parametar / (HU) Kombinalt készilék paramétere / (IE)
Comhpharaiméadar / (IS) Combi-pattur / (IT) Parametro combinato / (LT) Jungtinis parametras / (LV) Kombinétais parametrs /
(MK) Kombunnpanu napametpu / (MT) Parametru ta’ kombinament / (NL) Combiparameter / (NO) Kombiparameter / (PL)
Parametr wielofunkcyjnosci / (PT) Pardmetro combinado / (RO) Parametru de combinare / (SR) Kombinovani parametri / (SV)
Kombiparameter / (TR) Kombi parametresi

(EN) Temperature rise time (h) / (BG) Bpeme 3a nokaysaHe Ha Temnepatyparta (h) / (BS) Vrijeme porasta temperature (sat) / (CS)
Doba nabéhu teploty (v h) / (DA) Temperaturstigningstid (h) / (DE) Temperaturanstiegszeit (in h) / (EL) Xpdvog avdédou Tng
Beppokpaciag (h) / (ES) Lapso de aumento de la temperatura (h) / (ET) Temperatuuri tdusu aeg (h) / (FI) Lampdtilan nousuaika
(h) / (FR) Durée de montée en température (h) / (HR) Vrijeme porasta temperature (h) / (HU) H6mérséklet-emelkedési id6 (h) /
(IE) Am ardaithe teochta (h) / (IS) Timi hitastigsheekkunar (kist.) / (IT) Tempo di aumento della temperatura (h) / (LT)
Temperatiaros kilimo laikas (h) / (LV) Temperatiras paaugstinaSanas laiks (h) / (MK) Bpeme Ha nokauyBare Temnepartypa (4.) /
(MT) II-hin li jittiehed sabiex toghla t-temperatura (h) / (NL) Temperatuurstijgings-tijd (h) / (NO) Stigningstid for temperatur (h) /
(PL) Czas wzrostu temperatury (h) / (PT) Tempo de subida da temperatura (h) / (RO) Durata de crestere a temperaturii (h) / (SR)
Vreme rasta temperature (h) T/ (SV) emperaturstegringstid (h) / (TR) Sicaklik artis suresi (sa)

(EN) Load factor / (BG) KoeduumeHT Ha HaToBapBaHe / (BS) Faktor opterecenjar / (CS) Faktor zatiZzeni / (DA) Lastfaktor / (DE) Lastfaktor / (EL)
ZuvteAeoTng poprTiou / (ES) Factor de carga / (ET) Liitnaitaja / (FI) Kuormituskerroin / (FR) Coefficient de charge / (HR) Faktor opterecenja / (HU)
Terhelési tényez6 / (IE) Fachtoir ualaigh / (IS) Hledslupattur / (IT) Fattore di carico / (LT) Apkrovos koeficientas / (LV) Slodzes koeficients / (MK)
dakTop Ha onToBapyBae / (MT) Fattur tat-taghbija / (NL) Belastingsfactor / (NO) Ladefaktor / (PL) Wspoétczynnik obciazenia / (PT) Fator de
carga / (RO) Factor de incarcare / (SR) Faktor punjenja / (SV) Lastfaktor / (TR) Yukleme unsuru
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(EN) Door heat loss factor / (BG) KoedumuneHT Ha TonnunHHM 3arybu oT Bpatata / (BS) Faktor gubitka toplote na vratima / (CS)
Faktor tepelné ztraty u dvefi / (DA) Korrektionsfaktor for varmetab ved dgre / (DE) Faktor fir den Warmeverlust durch die Tur /
(EL) ZuvteAeoTrg aTmwAeiwv BeppdTnTag Tng BUpag / (ES) Factor de pérdida de calor por la puerta / (ET) Ukse soojuskaotegur /
(FI) Ovien lampdéhaviokerroin / (FR) Facteur de déperdition thermique de la porte / (HR) Faktor gubitka topline na vratima / (HU)
Az ajtok héveszteség-tényezdje / (IE) Fachtoir caillteanas teasa trid an doras / (IS) Hitatapspattur um hurd / (IT) Fattore di
perdita di calore dalla porta / (LT) Dury Silumos nuostoliy koeficientas / (LV) Koeficients, kas atspogulo siltuma zudumu caur
durvim / (MK) ®akTop Ha 3aryba Ha TonnvHa Hu3 Bpata / (MT) Fattur ta’ telf tas-shana mill-bieba / (NL) Deurwarmteverliesfactor
/ (NO) Varmetapfaktor dgr / (PL) Wspétczynnik utraty ciepta przez drzwi / (PT) Fator de perda de calor por portas / (RO) Factor
de pierdere a caldurii prin usa / (SR) Faktor gubljenja toplote preko vrata / (SV) Varmeforlustfaktor for dorr / (TR) Kapt ile 1si
kayip faktori

(EN) Climate class / (BG) KnumatuueH knac / (BS) Klimatska klasa / (CS) Klimaticka tfida / (DA) Klimaklasse / (DE) Klimaklasse / (EL)
KAipaTtikr khaon / (ES) Clase climéatica / (ET) Koormustegur / (FI) llmastoluokka / (FR) Classe climatique / (HR) Klimatski razred / (HU)
Klimaosztaly / (IE) Aicme aeraide / (IS) Umhverfisflokkur / (IT) Classe climatica / (LT) Klimato klasé / (LV) Klimata klase / (MK) Knumatcka knaca
/ (MT) Klassi klimatika / (NL) Klimaatklasse / (NO) Klimaklasse / (PL) Klasa klimatyczna / (PT) Classe climatica / (RO) Clasa climatica / (SR)
Klimatska klasa / (SV) Klimatklass / (TR) iklim sinifi

(EN) Anti-condensation heater type / (BG) Tvn Ha NnpoTUBOKOHAEH3aUMOHHKA HarpesaTten / (BS) Vrsta grijaca protiv
kondenzacije / (CS) Typ antikondenzaéniho ohfivace / (DA) Type kondensationshaemmer / (DE) Art des Heizelements zur
Verhinderung der Kondensation / (EL) Tutrog avtiouptrukvwTikoU Beppavtipa / (ES) Tipo de resistencia anticondensacion / (ET)
Veeldumist takistava soojendi liik / (FI) Antikondensoivan lammittimen tyyppi / (FR) Type de dispositif de chauffage
anticondensation / (HR) Grija¢ za spre€avanje kondenzacije / (HU) Lecsapodasgatlo flitéberendezés tipusa / (IE) Cinedl
téitheora frith-chomhdhluite / (IS) Gerd hitara sem varnar gegn rakapéttingu / (IT) Tipo di riscaldatore anticondensa / (LT)
Antikondensacinio Sildytuvo tipas / (LV) Antikondensacijas silditaja veids / (MK) Tun Ha rpejay npotus koHaeH3auwmja / (MT) Tip
ta’ hiter antikondensazzjoni / (NL) Typeanticondensverwarmingselement / (NO) Type varmeelement for antikondensasjon / (PL)
Rodzaj podgrzewacza antykondensacyjnego / (PT) Tipo de sistema de aquecimento anticondensacéo / (RO) Tipul de sistem de
incalzire anticondens / (SR) Vrsta grejaca protiv kondenzacije / (SV) Typ av antikondensvarmare / (TR) Yogusma onleyici isitici
turd

(EN) Airborne acoustical noise emissions (dB(A) re 1 pW) / (BG) NanbuBaH Bb3gyLueH wym (dB (A) npu Hyneso Hueo 1 pW) /
(BS) Emisije buke prenoSene zrakom (dB(A) u odnosu na 1 pW) / (CS) Emise hluku $ifeného vzduchem (dB(A) re 1 pW) / (DA)
Luftbarne akustiske stgjemissioner (dB(A) re 1 pW) / (DE) Luftschallemissionen (dB(A) re 1 pW) / (EL) Luftschallemissionen
(dB(A) re 1 pW) / (ES) Emisiones acusticas de ruido aerotransportadas (dB(A) re 1 pwW) / (ET) Ohukaudse akustilised
miraemissioonid (dB(A) re 1 pW) / (FI) Aanitaso (db(A) re 1 pW) / (FR) Emissions de bruit acoustique dans I'air (dB(A) re 1 pW)
/ (HR) Emisije buke koja se prenosi zrakom (dB(A) re 1 pW) / (HU) Levegdben terjed6 akusztikus zajkibocsatas (dB(A) re 1 pW)
/ (IE) Astaiochtai torainn fuaime aeriompartha (dB (A) re 1 pW) / (IS) Havadastig i andriamslofti (dB(A) re 1 pW) (dB (A) re 1 pW)
/ (IT) Emissioni nell’aria di rumore acustico (dB(A) re 1 pW) / (LT) Akustinio triukSmo emisija ore (dB(A) re 1 pW) / (LV) Gaisa
akustiska trokSna emisija (dB(A) re 1 pW) / (MK) 3By4Hu emncum Bo Bo3gyxoT (dB(A) re 1 pW) / (MT) Emissjonijiet ta’ storbju
akustiku fl-ajru (dB(A) re 1 pW) / (NL) Akoestische geluidsemissies via de lucht (dB(A) re 1 pW) / (NO) Luftbarne akustiske
stayutslipp (dB(A) re 1 pW) / (PL) Poziom emitowanego hatasu (dB(A) re 1 pW) / (PT) Airborne acoustical noise emissions (dB(A)
re 1 pW) / (RO) Emisii de zgomot transmise prin aer (dB(A) re 1 pW) / (SR) Emucuja 6yke nytem Basayxa (dB(A) re 1 pW) / (SV)
Luftburet akustiskt buller (dB(A) re 1 pW) / (TR) Havada yayilan akustik guralti emisyonlari (dB(A) re 1 pW)

(EN) Additional product specifications for refrigerating appliances, except for low noise refrigerating appliances / (BG)
[onbnHUTeNnHN NapameTpu Ha NPoAyKTa 3a XNaaunHu ypeaum, C U3KMYeHne Ha XxnagunHuTe ypeam ¢ HUCKO HUBO Ha Lwyma /
(BS) Dodatne specifikacije proizvoda uredaja za hladenje, osim tihih uredaja za hladenje / (CS) Dodate¢né specifikace vyrobku
pro chladici spotrebi¢e kromé nizkohluénych chladicich spotfebict / (DA) Yderligere produktspecifikationer for kale/
fryseapparater, med undtagelse af stgjsvage kgle/fryseapparater / (DE) Zusatzliche Produktspezifikationen fir Kihlgerate,
ausgenommen gerauscharme Kiihlgerate / (EL) MNpooBeTeg TTpodiaypa®EG TTPOIGVTOG VIO WUKTIKEG CUCKEUEG, TTANV TWV
WUKTIKWV OUOKeUWwV XapnAou BopuBou / (ES) Especificaciones de producto adicionales de los aparatos de refrigeracion, salvo
los aparatos de refrigeracion de bajo nivel de ruido / (ET) Jahutus-kulmutusseadmete lisanéitajad, v.a vahese miraga jahutus-
kulmutusseadmete naitajad / (FI) Lis&eritelmat kylméasailytyslaitteille lukuun ottamatta hiljaisia kylméasailytyslaitteita / (FR)
Spécifications de produit supplémentaires pour les appareils de réfrigération, hormis pour les appareils de réfrigération a faible
niveau de bruit / (HR) Dodatne specifikacije rashladnih uredaja osim tihih rashladnih uredaja / (HU) A hiitékészulékekre (az
alacsony zajkibocsatasu hiitékészilékeket kivéve) vonatkozo tovabbi termékleirasok / (IE) Sonruithe tairge breise i gcomhair
feisti cuisnitichain, seachas feisti cuisnitchain torannlaghdaitheacha / (I1S) Frekari vorulysingar fyrir keela, fyrir utan taeki sem
gefa fra sér litinn havada / (IT) Specifiche di prodotto supplementari per gli apparecchi di refrigerazione, a eccezione degli
apparecchi di refrigerazione a bassa rumorosita / (LT) Papildomos Saldymo aparaty, iSskyrus mazatriukSmius $aldymo aparatus,
specifikacijos / (LV) Papildu raZzojuma specifikacijas aukstumiekartam, iznemot aukstumiekartas ar zemu trokSna Iimeni / (MK)
[ononHuTenHn cneundukauum Ha NpoM3BOAOT 3a pasnafHu anapaT, OCBEH 3a pasnajHu anapaTu co Hucka byyasa / (MT)
Specifikazzjonijiet addizzjonali tal-prodott ghall-apparati refrigeranti, ghajr ghall-apparati refrigeranti b’livell baxx ta’ storbju / (NL)
Aanvullende productspecificaties voor koelapparaten, behalve geluidsarme koelapparaten / (NO) Ytterligere
produktspesifikasjoner for kjgleapparater, bortsett fra kjgleapparater med lav stay / (PL) Dodatkowa specyfikacja produktu dla
urzgdzen chiodniczych, z wyjatkiem urzgdzen chfodniczych oniskim poziomie hatasu / (PT) Especificagdes adicionais do
produto aplicaveis aos aparelhos de refrigeracéo, com excecéo dos aparelhos de refrigeracédo de baixo ruido / (RO) Specificatii
suplimentare ale produsului pentru aparatele frigorifice, cu exceptia aparatelor frigorifice cu nivel redus de zgomot / (SR)
Dodatne specifikacije proizvoda za rashladne uredaje osim za rashladne uredaje s niskim nivoom proizvedene buke / (SV)
Ytterligare produktspecifikationer for kyl-/frysprodukter, med undantag av tysta kyl-/frysprodukter / (TR) Dusuk guraltalu
dondurucu cihazlar haricindeki dondurucu cihazlara yonelik ilave trtn 6zellikleri
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18.

19.

20.

21.

®

(EN) Daily energy consumption at 32 °C (kWh/24h) / (BG) [IHeBHO eHepronoTpebnenue npu 32 °C (kWh/24h) / (BS) Dnevna
potroSnja energije na 32°C (kWh/24h) / (CS) Denni spotifeba energie pfi 32 °C (v kWh/24h) / (DA) Dagligt energiforbrug ved 32
°C (kWh/24h) / (DE) Taglicher Energieverbrauch bei 32 °C (in kWh/24h) / (EL) Huepoia katavaAwan evépyeiag oToug 32 °C
(kWh/24wpeg) / (ES) Consumo diario de energia a 32 °C (kWh/24h) / (ET) Paevane energiatarbimine temperatuuril +32 °C
(kwWh/24h) / (FI) Paivittainen energiankulutus 32 °C:ssa (kWh/24h) / (FR) Consommation d’énergie quotidienne a 32 °C (kWh/24
h) / (HR) Dnevna potro3nja energije na 32 °C (kWh/24 h) / (HU) Napi energiafogyasztas 32 °C-on (kwWh/24h) / (IE) idi fuinnimh
laethuil ag 32°C (kWh/24h) / (IS) Dagleg orkunotkun vié 32°C (kWh/24klst.) / (IT) Consumo giornaliero di energia a 32 °C
(kWh/24 h) / (LT) Paros energijos suvartojimas esant 32 °C temperatirai (kWh/24 h) / (LV) Energijas patérins diena 32 °C
temperatara (kWh/24 h) / (MK) CekojoHeBHa noTpollyBayka Ha enektpuydHa eHepruja npy 32 °C (kWh/24 4.) / (MT) Konsum
tal-energija kuljum b’temperatura ta’ 32 °C (kWh/24h) / (NL) Dagelijks energieverbruik bij 32 °C (kWh/24h) / (NO) Daglig
energiforbruk ved 32° C (kWh/24h) / (PL) Dzienne zuzycie energii w temperaturze 32 °C (kWh/24h) / (PT) Consumo diario de
energia a 32 °C (kWh/24h) / (RO) Consumul zilnic de energie la 32 °C (kWh/24h) / (SR) Dnevna potroSnja energije na
temperaturi od 32 °C (kWh/24h) / (SV) Daglig energianvandning vid 32 °C (kWh/24 h) / (TR) 32°C sicaklikta ginlik enerji
tiketimi (kWh/24h)

(EN) Additional product specifications for low noise refrigerating appliances / (BG) JonbnHutenHy napameTpu Ha npoaykTa 3a
XNagunHy ypeam ¢ HUCKO HUBO Ha wyma / (BS) Dodatne specifikacije proizvoda za tihe uredaje za hladenje / (CS) Additional
product specifications for low noise refrigerating appliances / (DA) Yderligere produktspecifikationer for stgjsvage kele/
fryseapparater / (DE) Zusatzliche Produktspezifikationen flr gerduscharme Kuhlgerate / (EL) Mp6oBeTeg TpodiaypagEég
TTPOIGVTOG YIa WUKTIKEG OUOKEUEG xapunAou BopuBou / (ES) Especificaciones adicionales de los aparatos de refrigeracion de bajo
nivel de ruido / (ET) Vahese muraga jahutus-kilmutusseadmete lisanaitajad / (FI) Lis&eritelmat hiljaisille kylméasailytyslaitteille /
(FR) Spécifications de produits supplémentaires pour les appareils de réfrigération a faible niveau de bruit / (HR) Dodatne
specifikacije tihih rashladnih uredaja / (HU) A bortarolé berendezések tovabbi termékspecifikacioi / (IE) Sonruithe tairge breise i
gcombhair feisti cuisnitchain torannlaghdaitheacha / (1S) Frekari vorulysingar fyrir teeki sem gefa fra sér litinn havada / (IT)
Specifiche di prodotto supplementari per gli apparecchi di refrigerazione a bassa rumorosita / (LT) Papildomos mazatriukSmiy
$aldymo aparaty specifikacijos / (LV) Papildu razojuma specifikacijas aukstumiekartam ar zemu trok$na Iimeni / (MK)
[ononHutenHn cneundukaumm 3a pasnagHu anapatu co Hucka 6yyasa / (MT) Specifikazzjonijiet addizzjonali tal-prodott ghall-
apparati refrigeranti b’livell baxx ta’ storbju / (NL) Aanvullende productspecificaties voor geluidsarme koelapparaten / (NO)
Ytterligere produktspesifikasjoner for kjgleapparater med lav stgy / (PL) Dodatkowa specyfikacja produktu dla urzadzen
chtodniczych o niskim poziomie emisji hatasu / (PT) Especificacdes adicionais do produto aplicaveis aos aparelhos de
refrigeracéo de baixo ruido / (RO) Specificatii suplimentare ale produsului pentru aparatele frigorifice cu nivel redus de zgomot /
(SR) Dodatne specifikacije proizvoda za rashladne uredaje s niskim nivoom proizvedene buke / (SV) Ytterligare
produktspecifikationer for tysta kyl-/frysprodukter / (TR) Duslk guriltili dondurucu cihazlara yonelik ilave trin 6zellikleri

(EN) Daily energy consumption at 25 °C (kWh/24h) / (BG) [JHeBHO eHepronoTpebneHue npu 25 °C (kWh/24h) / (BS) Dnevna
potroSnja energije na 25°C (kWh/24h) / (CS) Daily energy consumption at 25 °C (kWh/24h) / (DA) Dagligt energiforbrug ved 25
°C (kWh/24h) / (DE) Taglicher Energieverbrauch bei 25 °C (in kWh/24h) / (EL) Huepioia katavaAwaon evépyeiag oToug 25 °C
(kWh/24wpeg) / (ES) Consumo diario de energia a 25 °C (kWh/24h) / (ET) Paevane energiatarbimine temperatuuril +25 °C
(kwWh/24h) / (F1) Paivittainen energiankulutus 25 °C:ssa (kWh/24h) / (FR) Consommation d’énergie quotidienne a 25 °C (kWh/24
h) / (HR) Dnevna potrosnja energije na 25 °C (kWh/24 h) / (HU) Napi energiafogyasztas 25 °C-on (kWh/24h) / (IE) idiG fuinnimh
laethuil ag 25°C (kWh/24h) / (1S) Dagleg orkunotkun vid 25°C (kWh/24kist.) / (IT) Consumo giornaliero di energia a 25 °C
(kWh/24 h) / (LT) Paros energijos suvartojimas esant 25 °C temperatarai (kWh/24 h) / (LV) Energijas patérin$ diena 25 °C
temperatara (kWh/24 h) / (MK) CekojoHeBHa noTpoLuyBayka Ha enektpuyHa eHepruja npu 25 °C (kWh/24 4.) / (MT) Konsum
tal-energija kuljum b’'temperatura ta’ 25 °C (kWh/24h) / (NL) Dagelijks energieverbruik bij 25 °C (kWh/24h) / (NO) Daglig
energiforbruk ved 25 °C (kWh/24h) / (PL) Dzienne zuzycie energii przy temperaturze 25 °C (kWh/24h) / (PT) Consumo diéario de
energia a 25 °C (kWh/24h) / (RO) Consumul zilnic de energie la 25 °C (kWh/24h) / (SR) Dnevna potroSnja energije na
temperaturi od 25 °C (kWh/24h) / (SV) Daglig energianvandning vid 25 °C (kWh/24 h) / (TR) 25°C sicaklikta glnlik ener;ji
tiketimi (kWh/24h)

(EN) Additional product specifications for wine storage appliances / (BG) JlonbnHUTENHM NpoayKTOBU cneuudmkaumum 3a ypeam
3a cbxpaHeHue Ha BuHO / (BS) Dodatne specifikacije proizvoda za uredaje za pohranu vina / (CS) Dodatec¢né specifikace
vyrobku pro nizkohluéné chladici spotrebice / (DA) Yderligere produktspecifikationer for vinkgleskabe / (DE) Zusatzliche
Produktspezifikationen fiir Weinlagergerate / (EL) Zusatzliche Produktspezifikationen fir Weinlagergerate / (ES)
Especificaciones de los compartimentos / (ET) Taiendavad tootespetsifikatsioonid veinisailitusseadmetele / (FI) Tekniset
lisatiedot viininsailytyslaitteille / (FR) Spécifications de produit supplémentaires pour les appareils de stockage de vin / (HR)
Dodatne tehnicke specifikacije uredaja za ¢uvanje vina / (HU) A bortarolé berendezések tovabbi termékspecifikacidi / (IE)
Frekari vorulysingar fyrir vingeymslur / (IS) Sonraiochtai tairge breise le haghaidh fearais stérala fiona / (IT) Specifiche
supplementari del prodotto per gli apparecchi per la conservazione del vino / (LT) Papildomos gaminio specifikacijos, skirtos
vyno laikymo prietaisams / (LV) Energijas patérin$ diena 25 °C temperattra (kWh/24 h) / (MK) JononHuTenHu cneumdukaumm
Ha npou3Bog 3a anapaTtu 3a JYyBane BuHO / (MT) Specifikazzjonijiet tal-prodott addizzjonali ghal taghmir ghall-hazna tal-inbid /
(NL) Aanvullende productspecificaties voor wijnbewaarapparaten / (NO) Ytterligere produktspesifikasjoner for
vinlagringsapparater / (PL) Dodatkowe specyfikacje produktu w przypadku urzadzen do przechowywania wina / (PT)
Especificagdes adicionais do produto para eletrodomésticos de armazenamento de vinho / (RO) Specificatii suplimentare
privind produsele pentru aparatele de pastrare a vinului / (SR) JogaTHe cneuundukaumje nponssoaa 3a ypehaje 3a YyBare BUHa
/ (SV) Ytterligare produktspecifikationer for vinférvaringsapparater / (TR) Sarap saklama cihazlarina yonelik trtintn ilave teknik
ozellikleri
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22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

®

(EN) Internal humidity (%) / (BG) BbTpewwHa BnaxHocT (%) / (BS) Unutrasnja vlaznost (%) / (CS) Vnitini vihkost (%) / (DA)
Indvendig fugtighed (%) / (DE) Innere Feuchtigkeit (%) / (EL) Innere Feuchtigkeit (%) / (ES) Humedad interna (%) / (ET)
Seesmine niiskus (%) / (FI) Sisatilojen kosteus (%) / (FR) Humidité interne (%) / (HR) Vlaznost u unutrasnjosti (%)” / (HU) Bels6
péaratartalom (%) / (IE) Bogthaise inmheanach (%) / (I1S) Innra rakastig (%) / (IT) Umidita interna (%) / (LT) Vidiné drégmeé (%) /
(LV) leksgjais mitrums (%) / (MK) BHaTpeluHa BnaxHocT (%) / (MT) Umdita interna (%) / (NL) Interne vochtigheid (%) / (NO)
Intern fuktighet (%) / (PL) Wilgotno$¢ wewnetrzna (%) / (PT) Humidade interna (%) / (RO) Umiditate la interior (%) / (SR) Bnara
y yHyTpawrocTu (%) / (SV) Invandigt fuktighet (%) / (TR) I¢ nem (%)

(EN) Number of bottles / (BG) bpow 6yTtunkn / (BS) Broj boca / (CS) Pocet lahvi / (DA) Antal flasker / (DE) Anzahl von Flaschen
/ (EL) Anzahl von Flaschen / (ES) Numero de botellas / (ET) Pudelite arv / (FI) Pullojen maéara / (FR) Nombre de bouteilles / (HR)
Broj boca / (HU) Uvegek szama / (IE) Lion na mbuidéal / (IS) Fjéldi flaskna / (IT) Numero di bottiglie / (LT) Buteliy skaicius / (LV)
Pudelu skaits / (MK) Bpoj Ha wuwma / (MT) Numru ta’ fliexken / (NL) Aantal flessen / (NO) Antall flasker / (PL) Liczba butelek /
(PT) Numero de garrafas / (RO) Numarul de sticle / (SR) Bpoj 6oua / (SV) Antal flaskor / (TR) Siselerin sayisi

(EN) Compartment specifications / (BG) MapameTtpu Ha otaeneHusita / (BS) Specifikacije odjeljka / (CS) Specifikace prostort /
(DA) Rumspecifikationer / (DE) Fachspezifikationen / (EL) Mpodiaypagég Bahapou / (ES) Especificaciones de los
compartimentos / (ET) Kambri naitajad / (FI) Osaston eritelmat / (FR) Spécifications du compartiment / (HR) Specifikacije
odjeljka / (HU) Rekeszelbirasok / (IE) Sonruithe urrainne / (IS) Teeknilysingar fyrir holf / (IT) Specifiche degli scomparti / (LT)
Kameros specifikacijos / (LV) Nodalijuma specifikacijas / (MK) Cneuudukauun 3a nperpaga / (MT) Specifikazzjonijiet tal-
kompartiment / (NL) Compartimentspecificaties / (NO) Romspesifikasjoner / (PL) Specyfikacja komory / (PT) Especificagdes
dos compartimentos / (RO) Specificatii ale compartimentului / (SR) Specifikacije odeljka / (SV) Specifikationer for fack / (TR)
Bolme ozellikleri

(EN) Compartment type / (BG) Tun otaenenue / (BS) Vrsta odjeljka / (CS) Typ prostoru / (DA) Rumtype / (DE) Fachtyp / (EL)
TUtrog BaAduou / (ES) Tipo de compartimento / (ET) Kambri liik / (FI) Osastotyyppi / (FR) Type de compartiment / (HR) Tip
odjeljka / (HU) Rekesztipus / (IE) Cineal urrainne / (IS) Gerd hdlfs / (IT) Tipo di scomparto / (LT) Kameros tipas / (LV) Nodalijuma
veids / (MK) Tun Ha nperpaga / (MT) Tip ta’ kompartiment / (NL) Comparti-menttype / (NO) Romtype / (PL) Rodzaj komory / (PT)
Tipo de compartimento / (RO) Tip de compartiment / (SR) Vrsta odeljka / (SV) Typ av fack / (TR) Bolme turi

(EN) Compartment parameters and values / (BG) MNapameTpu 1 cTorHOCTK Ha otaeneHueTo / (BS) Parametri i vrijednosti
odjeljaka / (CS) Compartment parameters and values / (DA) Rumparametre og veerdier / (DE) Fachparameter und -werte / (EL)
Mapduetpol kai TIWEG Tou BaAduou / (ES) Parametros y valores de los compartimentos / (ET) Kambri néitajad ja nende vaartused
/ (FI) Osaston parametrit ja arvot / (FR) Parametres et valeurs de compartiment / (HR) Parametri i vrijednosti odjeljka / (HU)
Rekeszparaméterek és -értékek / (IE) Paraiméadair agus luachanna urrainne / (1S) peettir og gildi holfa / (IT) Parametri e valori
degli scomparti / (LT) Kameros parametrai ir vertés / (LV) Nodalljuma parametri un vértibas / (MK) MNapameTtpu 1 BpegHoCT# Ha
nperpagmn / (MT) Parametri u valuri tal-kompartiment / (NL) Compartimentparameters en waarden / (NO) Romparametere og
verdier / (PL) Parametry komory i ich wartosci / (PT) Parametros e valores dos compartimentos / (RO) Parametri si valori ale
compartimentului / (SR) Parametri i vrednosti odeljka / (SV) Fackens parametrar och vérden / (TR) Bélme parametreleri ve
degerleri

(EN) Target temperature (°C) / (BG) 3agageHa temnepatypa (°C) / (BS) Ciljna temperatura (°C) / (CS) Cilova teplota (ve °C) /
(DA) Maltemperatur (°C) / (DE) Zieltemperatur (°C) / (EL) @¢puokpaaia avagopdg (°C) / (ES) Temperatura de referencia (°C) /
(ET) Sihttemperatuur (°C) / (FI) Kohdelampétila (°C) / (FR) Température de consigne en °C / (HR) Ciljna temperatura (°C) / (HU)
Célhémeérséklet (°C) / (IE) Sprioctheocht (°C) / (IS) Markhitastig (°C) / (IT) Temperatura obiettivo (°C) / (LT) Tiksliné temperatira
(°C) 1 (LV) Merktemperatara (°C) / (MK) LienHa Temnepatypa (°C) / (MT) Temperatura mira (°C) / (NL) Target temperature (°C) /
(NO) Maltemperatur (°C) / (PL) Temperatura docelowa (°C) / (PT) Temperatura visada (°C) / (RO) Temperatura-tinta (°C) / (SR)
Ciljna temperatura (°C) / (SV) Maltemperatur (°C) / (TR) Hedef sicaklik (°C)

(EN) Compartment volume (dm?3 or l) / (BG) O6em Ha otaeneHuneto (dm3 unu 1) / (BS) Zapremina odjelika (dm3iili I) / (CS)
Cilové teplota (ve °C) / (DA) Rumvolumen (dm3 eller liter) / (DE) Rauminhalt des Fachs (in dm3 oder ) / (EL) Oykog Tou
BaAdpou (dm3 n 1) / (ES) Volumen del compartimento (dm3 o I) / (ET) Kambri maht (dm3 vai I) / (FI) Osaston tilavuus (dm3 tai I)
/ (FR) Volume du compartiment (dm3 ou |) / (HR) Zapremnina odjeljka (dm3 ili l) / (HU) Rekesztérfogat (dm3 vagy I) / (IE) Toirt
urrainne (dm3 nd I) / (IS) Rummal holfs (dm3 eda l) / (IT) Volume totale (dm3 o ) / (LT) Kameros tiris (dm3 arba l) / (LV)
Nodalijuma tilpums (dm3 vai I) / (MK) 3adatHnHa Ha nperpaga (dm3 nnm |) / (MT) Volum tal-Kompartiment (dm3 jew I) / (NL)
Compartimentvolume (dm3 of [) / (NO) Romvolum (dm3 eller 1) / (PL) Pojemnos$¢ komory (dm3 lub 1) / (PT) Volume do
compartimento (dm3 ou |) / (RO) Volumul compartimentului (dm3 sau l) / (SR) Zapremina odeljka (dm?3ili I) / (SV) Fackets volym
(dm3 eller liter) / (TR) Bdlme Hacmi (dm3 veya I)

(EN) Freezing capacity (kg/24h) / (BG) KanauuTeT Ha 3ampa3ssiBaHe (kg/24 h) / (BS) Kapacitet zamrzavanja (kg/24 h) / (CS)
Mrazici vykon (v kg/24 h) / (DA) Indfrysningskapacitet (kg/24h) / (DE) Gefriervermdgen (in kg/24h) / (EL) Ikavétnta katdyuéng
(kg/24wpo) / (ES) Capacidad de congelacion (kg/24 h) / (ET) Erikilmutusvdimsus (kg/24 h) / (F1) Pakastuskyky (kg/24h) / (FR)
Pouvoir de congélation spécifique (kg/24 h) / (HR) Kapacitet zamrzavanja (kg/24 h) / (HU) Fagyasztékapacitas (kg/24 h) / (IE)
Toilleadh reoite (kg/24 h) / (IS) Frystigeta (kg/24 kist.) / (IT) Capacita di congelamento (kg/24 h) / (LT) Saldymo geba (kg/24 h) /
(LV) Saldé$anas jauda (kg/24 h) / (MK) KanauuTeT Ha 3amp3HyBamne (kg/24 u.) / (MT) Kapacita tal-iffrizar (kg/24 h) / (NL)
Vriesvermogen (kg/24u) / (NO) Frysekapasitet (kg/24 t) / (PL) Zdolno$¢ zamrazania (kg/24 h) / (PT) Capacidade de congelagao
(kg/24 h) / (RO) Capacitate de congelare (kg/24 h) / (SR) Kapacitet zamrzavanja (kg/24 h) / (SV) Infrysningskapacitet (kg/24 h) /
(TR) Dondurucu kapasitesi (kg/24 sa)
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30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

®

(EN) Thermodynamic parameter (rc) / (BG) TepmoamHammnyeH napametsp (rc) / (BS) Termodinamicki parametar (rc) / (CS)
Termodynamicky parametr (rc) / (DA) Termodynamisk parameter (rc) / (DE) Thermodynamischer Parameter (rc) / (EL)
Oeppoduvapikn TTapdueTpog (re) / (ES) Parametro termodinamico (rc) / (ET) Termodinaamiline naitaja (rc)/ (FI)
Termodynaaminen parametri (rc) / (FR) Paramétre thermodynamique(rc) / (HR) Termodinamicki parametar (rc) / (HU)
Termodinamikai paraméter (rc) / (IE) Paraiméadar teirmidinimicidil (rc) / (IS) Varmafraedilegir peettir (rc) / (IT) Parametro
termodinamico (rc) / (LT) Termodinaminis parametras (rc) / (LV) Termodinamiskais parametrs (rc) / (MK) TepmoamHamumyku
napametap (rc) / (MT) Parametru termodinamiku (rc) / (NL) Thermo-dynamische parameter (rc) / (NO) Termodynamisk
parameter (rc) / (PL) Parametr termodynamiczny (rc) / (PT) Parametro termodinamico (rc) / (RO) Parametru termodinamic (rc) /
(SR) Termodinamicki parametar (rc) / (SV) Termodynamisk parameter (rc) / (TR) Termodinamik parametre (rc)

(EN) Defrost factor (Ac) / (BG) KoedumumeHT 3a obe3ckpexasaHe (Ac) / (BS) Faktor odmrzavanja (Ac) / (CS) Faktor odmrazovani
(Ac) I (DA) Afrimningsfaktor (Ac) / (DE) Entfrostungsfaktor (Ac) / (EL) XuvteAeotrig atromrdywong (Ac) / (ES) Factor de
desescarche (Ac) / (ET) Sulatamistegur (Ac) / (FI) Sulatuskerroin (Ac) / (FR) Facteur de dégivrage (Ac) / (HR) Faktor odledivanja
(Ac) / (HU) Jégtelenitési tényez6 (Ac) / (IE) Fachtoir direoite (Ac) / (1S) Afpidingarpattur (Ac) / (IT) Fattore di sbrinamento (Ac) /
(LT) Atitirpinimo koeficientas (Ac) / (LV) AtkauséSanas koeficients (Ac) / (MK) ®aktop Ha ogmp3aHyBakse (Ac) / (MT) Fattur
tad-defrost (Ac) / (NL) Ontdooi-factor (Ac) / (NO) Avrimingsfaktor (Ac) / (PL) Wspotczynnik rozmrazania (Ac) / (PT) Fator de
descongelacéo (Ac) / (RO) Factor de dezghetare (Ac) / (SR) Faktor odmrzavanja (Ac) / (SV) Avfrostningsfaktor (Ac) / (TR)
Defrost unsuru (Ac)

(EN) Built-in factor (Bc) / (BG) KoedwmumeHT 3a BrpaxgaHe (Bc) / (BS) Faktor ugradbe (Bc) / (CS) Faktor vestavnosti (Bc) / (DA)
Faktor for apparater til indbygning (Bc) / (DE) Einbaufaktor (Bc) / (EL) ZuvteAeoTng evTtoixiong (Bc) / (ES) Factor de encastre (Bc)
/ (ET) Ehituslik tegur (Bc) / (FI) Siséanrakennuskerroin (Bc) / (FR) Facteur de pose intégrée (Bc) / (HR) Faktor nacina ugradnje
(Bc) / (HU) Beépitési tényez6 (Bc) / (IE) Fachtoir ionsuite (Bc) / (IS) Innbyggdur pattur (Bc) / (IT) Fattore di incasso (Bc) / (LT)
Jmontuojamojo aparato koeficientas (Bc) / (LV) leblves koeficients (Bc) / (MK) ®akTop Ha BrpagyBame (Bc) / (MT) Fattur ta’
apparat inkorporat Bc) / (NL) Inbouw-factor (Bc) / (NO) Innebygd faktor (Bc) / (PL) Wspétczynnik zabudowania (Bc) / (PT) Fator
de encastre (Bc) / (RO) Factor de incorporare (Bc) / (SR) Ugradni faktor (Bc) / (SV) Inbyggnadsfaktor (Bc) / (TR) Sabit unsur (Bc)

(EN) Pantry / (BG) otaeneHve 3a TpanHu npogyktu / (BS) Ostava / (CS) Spizovy / (DA) Pantry / (DE) Speisekammerfach / (EL)
Mpobnrkng / (ES) Despensa / (ET) Sahverkamber / (FI) Ruokakaappiosasto / (FR) Garde-manger / (HR) Odjeljak s uvjetima
ostave / (HU) Kamra / (IE) Cuile / (1S) Bur / (IT) Dispensa / (LT) Maisto podélis / (LV) Pieliekama nodalijums / (MK) OctaBa / (MT)
Pantry / (NL) Voorraad / (NO) Anretning / (PL) Spizarnia / (PT) Despensa / (RO) Camara / (SR) Ostava / (SV) Skafferi / (TR)
Kiler sandigi

(EN) Wine storage / (BG) oxnaguten 3a BuHo / (BS) Pohrana vina / (CS) Uchovavani vina / (DA) Opbevaring af vin / (DE)
Weinlagerfach / (EL) ZuvtApnong kpaciwv / (ES) Conservacion de vinos / (ET) Veinikamber / (FI) Viinikaappiosasto / (FR)
Stockage du vin / (HR) Odjeljak za ¢uvanje vina / (HU) Bortarol6 / (IE) Stérail fiona / (IS) Vingeymsla / (IT) Cantina / (LT) Vynui
laikyti / (LV) Vina uzglabasanas nodalijums / (MK) YyBane BuHo / (MT) Ghall-hzin tal-inbid / (NL) Wijn-bewaring / (NO)
Vinlagring / (PL) Do przechowywania wina / (PT) Armazenagem de vinhos / (RO) Depozitarea vinului / (SR) Odeljak za vino / (SV)
Vinférvaring / (TR) Sarap saklama

(EN) Cellar / (BG) otaenenue tvn ,3umHuk” / (BS) Podrum / (CS) S mirnou teplotou / (DA) Svale / (DE) Kellerfach / (EL)
Apooepdg BaAapog / (ES) Compartimento bodega / (ET) Kelderkamber / (FI) Viiledkaappiosasto / (FR) Cave / (HR) Odjeljak s
podrumskim uvjetima / (HU) Pince / (IE) Siléar / (IS) Kjallari / (IT) Temperatura moderata / (LT) Risio temperatiros / (LV)
Pagraba nodalijums / (MK) Mogpym / (MT) Kantina / (NL) Kelder / (NO) Kjeller / (PL) Piwniczna / (PT) Cave / (RO) Crama / (SR)
Korpa / (SV) Sval / (TR) Kiler

(EN) Fresh food / (BG) npechu xpanu / (BS) Svjeza hrana / (CS) Cerstvé potraviny / (DA) Ferskvarer / (DE) Lagerfach fiir
frische Lebensmittel / (EL) Nwtrwyv Tpogipwy / (ES) Alimentos frescos / (ET) Vérske toidu kamber / (FI) Tuore-elintarvikeosasto /
(FR) Denrées alimentaires fraiches / (HR) Odjeljak za ¢uvanje svjeze hrane / (HU) Frissentart6 / (IE) Bia ur / (IS) Ferskur matur
/ (IT) Alimenti freschi / (LT) SvieZio maisto / (LV) Svaigas partikas nodalljums / (MK) Ceexa xpaHa / (MT) Ghall-ikel frisk / (NL)
Vers voedsel / (NO) Fersk mat / (PL) Swieza zywno$¢ / (PT) Alimentos frescos / (RO) Alimente proaspete / (SR) SveZa hrana /
(SV) Farskvaror / (TR) Taze gida

(EN) Chill / (BG) necHo passanswum ce xpaHu / (BS) Hladenje / (CS) Zchlazovaci / (DA) Friskkgal / (DE) Kaltlagerfach / (EL)
WokTtng / (ES) Helador / (ET) Jahekamber / (FI) Ja&hdytysosasto / (FR) Denrées hautement périssables / (HR) Odjeljak svjeze
zone / (HU) Hitérekesz / (IE) Fuaraigh / (IS) Keeling / (IT) Raffreddamento / (LT) AtSaldymo / (LV) Dzesinasanas nodalijums / (MK)
TNapewe / (MT) Chiller / (NL) Chill / (NO) Kjgling / (PL) Schitadzania / (PT) Ultrarrefrigeracéo / (RO) Racire / (SR) Rashladivanje
/ (SV) Nedkylning / (TR) Sogutma

(EN) O-star or ice making / (BG) 0 3Be3au un negnoreHepatop / (BS) 0 zvjezdica ili stvaranje leda / (CS) Bez oznaceni hvézdi¢kou
nebo pro vyrobu ledu / (DA) Ingen stjerne og isboks / (DE) Null-Sterne- oder Eisbereiterfach / (EL) 0 aoTépwv i Trapaywyng
mayou / (ES) 0 estrellas/Fabricacion de hielo / (ET) Tarnita kamber vdi jaavalmistamiskamber / (FI) Ei tdhtimerkintaa tai
jaanvalmistus / (FR) Sans étoile ou fabrication de glace / (HR) Odjeljak s nula zvjezdica ili odjeljak za pravljenje leda / (HU)
0-csillagos vagy jégkészités / (IE) O-réalta n6 déanamh oighir / (IS) 0 stjornur eda klakagerd / (IT) O stelle oproduzione di
ghiaccio / (LT) 0 zvaigzduciy arba ledo gaminimo / (LV) Bezzvaigznites nodalijums vai ledus gatavo$anas nodalijums / (MK) O
sBe3an unu npaeexse mMpas / (MT) O-star jew li fih isir is-silg / (NL) O sterren of ijsmaker / (NO) O stjerner eller isproduksjon / (PL)
Bezgwiazdkowa lub do wytwarzania lodu / (PT) O estrelas ou produg&o de gelo / (RO) Fara stele sau pentru prepararea ghetii /
(SR) 0 zvezdica ili pravljenje leda / (SV) Nollstjarnigt/Isfack / (TR) 0 yildizli veya buz yapma

-17-



39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

®

(EN) 1-star / (BG) 1 3Be3ga / (BS) 1 zvjezdica / (CS) Oznaceny jednou hvézdi¢kou / (DA) 1 stjerne / (DE) Ein-Stern-Fach / (EL)
1 aotépog / (ES) 1 estrella / (ET) 1 tarni kamber / (FI) 1 tahden / (FR) 1 étoile / (HR) Odjeljak s jednom zvjezdicom / (HU)
1-csillagos / (IE) 1-réalta / (IS) 1 stjarna / (IT) 1 stella / (LT) 1 zvaigzdutés / (LV) Vienas zvaigznites nodalijums / (MK) 1 sBe3na /
(MT) 1-star / (NL) 1 ster / (NO) 1 stjerne / (PL) Jednogwiazdkowa / (PT) 1 estrela / (RO) 1 stea/ (SR) 1 zvezdica / (SV)
Enstjarnigt / (TR) 1 yildizh

(EN) 2-star / (BG) 2 3Be3au / (BS) 2 zvjezdice / (CS) Oznaceny dvéma hvézdickami / (DA) 2 stjerner / (DE) Zwei-Sterne-Fach /
(EL) 2 aoTépwv / (ES) 2 estrellas / (ET) 2 tarni kamber / (FI) 2 tdhden / (FR) 2 étoiles / (HR) Odjeljak s dvije zvjezdice / (HU)
2-csillagos / (IE) 2-réalta / (1S) 2 stjornur / (IT) 2 stelle / (LT) 2 zvaigzdudiy / (LV) Divu zvaigzni$u nodalijums / (MK) 2 sBe3gu /
(MT) 2-star / (NL) 2 sterren / (NO) 2 stjerne / (PL) Dwugwiazdkowa / (PT) 2 estrelas / (RO) 2 stele / (SR) 2 zvezdice / (SV)
Tvastjarnigt / (TR) 2 yildizli

(EN) 3-star / (BG) 3 3Be3am / (BS) 3 zvjezdice / (CS) Oznaceny tremi hvézdickami / (DA) 3 stjerner / (DE) Drei-Sterne-Fach / (EL)
3 aotépwv / (ES) 3 estrellas / (ET) 3 tarni kamber / (FI) 3 tahden / (FR) 3 étoiles / (HR) Odjeljak s tri zvjezdice / (HU) 3-csillagos
/ (IE) 3-réalta / (IS) 3 stjornur / (IT) 3 stelle / (LT) 3 zvaigzduciy / (LV) Tris zvaigzniSu nodalijjums / (MK) 3 sBe3au / (MT) 3-star /
(NL) 3 sterren / (NO) 3 stjerner / (PL) Trzygwiazdkowa / (PT) 3 estrelas / (RO) 3 stele / (SR) 3 zvezdice / (SV) Trestjarnigt / (TR)
3 yildizh

(EN) 4-star / (BG) 4 3Be3au / (BS) 4 zvjezdice / (CS) Oznaceny ¢tyfmi hvézdickami / (DA) 4 stjerner / (DE) Vier-Sterne-Fach /
(EL) 4 aotépwv / (ES) 4 estrellas / (ET) 4 tarni kamber / (FI) 4 tahden / (FR) 4 étoiles / (HR) Odjeljak s Cetiri zvjezdice / (HU)
4-csillagos / (IE) 4-réalta / (IS) 4 stjornur / (IT) 4 stelle / (LT) 4 Zvaigzduéiy / (LV) Cetru zvaigzni$u nodalijums / (MK) 4 seeaau /
(MT) 4-star / (NL) 4 sterren / (NO) 4 stjerner / (PL) Czterogwiazdkowa / (PT) 4 estrelas / (RO) 4 stele / (SR) 4 zvezdice / (SV)
Fyrstjarnigt / (TR) 4 yildizh

(EN) 2-star secion / (BG) cekuus 2 3se3gu / (BS) Odjeljak s 2 zvjezdice / (CS) Oznaceny dvéma hvézdickami / (DA)
2-stjerneafdeling / (DE) Zwei-Sterne-Abteil / (EL) Turjua 2 aotépwv / (ES) Seccion 2 estrellas / (ET) 2 tarni sektsioon / (FI) 2
tahden lohko / (FR) Zone 2 étoiles / (HR) Prostor s dvije zvjezdice / (HU) 2-csillagos rész / (IE) Urrann 2-réalta / (1S) 2 stjérnu
hluti / (IT) Sezione a 2 stelle / (LT) 2 zvaigzdug¢iy skyrius / (LV) Divu zvaigznisu sekcija / (MK) Cekuuja co 2 sBe3au / (MT) zona
2-star / (NL) 2-sterren-gedeelte / (NO) 2-stjerners del / (PL) Przegroda dwugwiazdkowa / (PT) Seccéo de 2 estrelas / (RO)
Sectiune cu 2 stele / (SR) Odeljak s 2 zvezdice / (SV) Tvastjarnig sektion / (TR) 2 yildizli bolim

(EN) Variable temperature compartment / (BG) otgeneHue ¢ npomennuaa Temnepatypa / (BS) Odjeljak s promjenjivom
temperaturom / (CS) Prostor s nastavitelnou teplotou / (DA) Rum med variabel temperatur / (DE) Fach mit variabler Temperatur
/ (EL) ©aAapog petapBAnTnig Beppokpaaiag / (ES) Compartimento temperatura variable / (ET) Muudetava temperatuuriga kamber
/ (F1) Muuttuvalampétilainen osasto / (FR) Compartiment a température variable / (HR) Odjeljak s promjenjivom temperaturom /
(HU) Valtoztathatd hémérsékletl rekesz / (IE) Urrann le teocht inathraithe/ (1S) H6If med breytilegan hita / (IT) Scomparto a
temperatura variabile / (LT) Kintamos temperattros kamera / (LV) Mainamas temperatiras nodalijums / (MK) Nperpaga co
BapujabunHa Temneparypa / (MT) Kompartiment b’temperatura varjabbli/ (NL) Compar-timent met variabele temperatuur / (NO)
Variabelt temperaturrom / (PL) Komora ozmiennej temperaturze / (PT) Compartimento de temperatura variavel / (RO)
Compartiment cu temperatura variabila / (SR) Odeljak s promenjivom temperaturom / (SV) Flextemperaturfack / (TR) Degisken
sicaklik bolmesi

(EN) The sum of the volumes of the chill compartment(s) and the unfrozen compartment(s) [| or dm3] / (BG) cbopa ot obemuTe
Ha OTAeneHneTo(siTa) 3a NecHo pa3BandaLwy ce XxpaHu 1 HesampassieawoTto(nte) otaenenve(s) (dm3 unm 1) / (BS) Ukupna
zapremina odjeljaka za rashladivanje i nezamrznutih odjeljaka (dm3ili I) / (CS) soucet objemU zchlazovaciho prostoru
(zchlazovacich prostor() a prostoru (prostort) pro nezmrazenépotraviny (v dm3 nebo I) / (DA) summen af volumen af alle
friskkalrum og rum til opbevaring af kalevarer. (dm3 eller liter)summen af volumen af alle friskkalrum og rum til opbevaring af
kalevarer. (dm3 eller liter) / (DE) die Summe der Rauminhalte der Kaltlagerfacher und der Kiihlfacher. (in dm3 oder I) / (EL) 10
aBpoiopa Twv dYKWV Tou/Twv BaAduou/-wv YUKTn Kal Tou/Twv BaAduou/-wv wogng. (dm3 A 1) / (ES) la suma de los volimenes
de los compartimentos heladores para productos sin congelar (dm3 o l) / (ET) jahekambrite ja mittekiilmutuskambrite mahtude
summa (liitrites). (dm3 vai ) / (Fl) jadhdytysosastojen ja jaadyttamattdomien osastojen tilavuuksien summ (dm3 tai l) / (FR) la
somme des volumes du ou des compartiments pour denrées hautement périssables et du ou des compartiments pour denrées
non congelées. (dm3 ou l) / (HR) Zbroj zapremina rashladnog odjeljka (ili viSe njih) (a) i odjeljka za odmrznute namirnice (ili viSe
njih) (a) [L ilidm3] / (HU) a hltérekesz(ek) és a fagymentes rekesz(ek) térfogatanak 6sszege. (dm3 vagy I) / (IE) Suim
thoirteanna na hurrainne (na n-urrann) reoite (dm3 né 1) / (I1S) Heildarrammal frosins holfs(holfa) (dm3 eda l) / (IT) somma dei
volumi degli scomparti di raffreddamento e degli scomparti per prodotti non congelati (dm3 o) / (LT) atSaldymo kameros (-y) ir
neuzSalimo temperatidros kameros (-y) tdriy suma (dm3 arba I) / (LV) Dzesinasanas nodalijjuma(-u) un nesasaldétu produktu
nodalijuma(-u) tilpumu summa (dm3 vai |) / (MK) M3Hoc Ha BonymeHuTe Ha nperpagara (mperpagvre) 3a nagewe v Ha
HesampsHaTata nperpaga (dm3 unum l) / (MT) l-ammont totali tal-volumi tal-kompartiment(i) chiller u tal-kompartiment(i) mhux
tal-friza (dm3 jew 1) / (NL) de som van de volumes van het (de) chillcompartiment(en) en het (de) niet-vriescompartiment(en)
(dm3 of ) / (NO) Summen av volumene til kjglerommet(-ene) og i det/de ikke-frosne rommet/rommene (dm3 eller I) / (PL) suma
pojemnosci komoér schiadzania i komér niemroznych (dm3 lub I) / (PT) Soma dos volumes dos compartimentos de
ultrarrefrigeracéo e dos compartimentos para produtos (dm3 ou l) / (RO) suma volumelor compartimentului (compartimentelor)
pentru alimente necongelate (dm3 sau I) / (SR) 36up 3anpemuHa oferbka (ogerbaka) 3a xnaherwe 1 ogMpP3HYTOr oferbka
(opervaka) (dm?3ili ) / (SV) Den totala volymen fér nedkylningsfacken och kylfacken (dm3 eller liter) / (TR) Sogutma bdlmelerinin
ve donmamis boélmelerin hacimleri toplami (dm3 veya I)
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46.

47.

48.

49.

®

(EN) The sum of the volumes of the frozen compartment(s) [l or dm3] / (BG) cbopa oT o6emuTe Ha OTAENeHNsITa 3a
3ampassieaHe. (dm3 unu l) / (BS) Ukupna zapremina zamrznutih odjeljaka (dm3ili l) / (CS) soucet objemu prostoru (prostort)
pro zmrazené potraviny (v dm3 nebo ) / (DA) summen af volumen af alle rum til opbevaring af frostvarer. (dm3 eller liter) / (DE)
die Summe der Rauminhalte der Tiefkuhlféacher. (in dm3 oder ) / (EL) To d6poiopa TwV OYKWYV TOU/TWV KOATEWUYHEVOU/-WV
BaAdpou/-wv. (dm3 1) / (ES) la suma de los volimenes de los compartimentos para congelados (dm3 o 1) / (ET)
kilmutuskambrite mahtude summa (liitrites). (dm3 vai I) / (FI) jaédytettyjen osastojen tilavuuksien summa (dm3 tai l) / (FR) la
somme des volumes de tous les compartiments pour denrées congelées. (dm3 ou |) / (HR) Zbroj zapremina odjeljaka za
zamrzavanije (ili viSe njih) [L ili dm3] / (HU) a fagyos rekesz(ek) térfogatanak dsszege. (dm3 vagy ) / (IE) Heildarrtmmal frosins
holfs(holfa) (dm3 eda l) / (IS) Suim thoirteanna na hurrainne (na n-urrann) reoite (dm3 né 1) / (IT) somma dei volumi degli
scomparti per prodotti congelati (dm3 o l) / (LT) uzSalimo temperatiros kamery tdriy suma (dm3 arba I) / (LV) Saldétu produktu
nodaltjumu tilpumu summa (dm3 vai l) / (MK) M3Hoc Ha BonymeHuTe Ha nperpagara (nperpagute) 3a 3amp3Hysare (dm3 vnm )
/ (MT) I-ammont totali tal-volumi tal-kompartiment(i) tal-friza (dm3 jew I) / (NL) de som van de volumes van het (de)
vriescompartiment(en) (dm3 of I) / (NO) Summen av volumene til det/de frosne rommet/rommene (dm3 eller I) / (PL) suma
pojemnosci komoér mroznych (dm3 lub 1) / (PT) Soma dos volumes dos compartimentos para produtos congelados (dm3 ou l) /
(RO) suma volumelor compartimentului (compartimentelor) pentru alimente congelate (dm3 sau l) / (SR) 36up 3anpemuHa
3amp3HyTor oferbka (ogerbaka) (dm?ili 1) / (SV) Den totala volymen for frysfacken (dm3 eller liter) / (TR) Donmus bdlmelerin
hacimleri toplami (dm3 veya |)

(EN) Additional information / (BG) JonbnHutenHa nHgpopmaums / (BS) Dodatne informacije / (CS) Dalsi informace / (DA)
Yderligere oplysninger / (DE) Weitere Angaben / (EL) ZuptrAnpwpartikég TAnpo@opieg / (ES) Informacion adicional / (ET)
Lisateave / (FI) Lisatiedot / (FR) Informations supplémentaires / (HR) Dodatne informacije / (HU) Tovabbi informéaciok / (IE)
Eolas breise / (1S) Vidbétarupplysingar / (IT) Informazioni supplementari / (LT) Papildoma informacija / (LV) Papildu informacija /
(MK) OononHutenHu nidopmaumm / (MT) Informazzjoni addizzjonali / (NL) Aanvullende informatie / (NO) Ytterligere informasjon
/ (PL) Informacje dodatkowe / (PT) Informag6es adicionais / (RO) Informatii suplimentare / (SR) Dodatne informacije / (SV)
Yiterligare information / (TR) ilave bilgiler

(EN) The references of the harmonised standards or other reliable accurate and reproducible methods applied / (BG)
[Mo3oBaBaHWATa Ha XapMOHU3MPaHUTe CTaHAaPTV UK ApYrv NpunaraHn HaaexXaHu, TOYHW 1 Bbanpoussoaumy metogm / (BS)
Reference standarda uskladenosti ili drugih pouzdanih tacnih i ponovljivih metoda koje se primenjuju / (CS) Odkazy na
harmonizované normy nebo jiné pouzité spolehlivé, pfesné a reprodukovatelné metody / (DA) Referencer til de harmoniserede
standarder eller andre palidelige, ngjagtige og reproducerbare metoder, der er anvendt / (DE) Die Fundstellen der verwendeten
harmonisierten Normen oder anderer angewendeter zuverlassiger, genauer und reproduzierbarer Verfahren / (EL) Ta aToixeia
TWV EVOPHOVIOUEVWYV TTPOTUTTWYV A GAAWV agIOTTIOTWY, ETTAKPIBWY KAl avoTTapaywyidwy yeboddwyv trou epapudoTnkav / (ES) Las
referencias de las normas armonizadas u otros métodos fiables, exactos y reproducibles que se han aplicado / (ET) Viide
harmoneeritud standarditele v6i muudele kasutatud usaldusvéaarsetele ja korratavatele meetoditele / (Fl) Viittaukset
yhdenmukaistettuihin standardeihin tai muihin luotettaviin, tarkkoihin ja toistettavissa oleviin menetelmiin, joita on sovellettu /
(FR) Les références des normes harmonisées ou d’autres méthodes fiables, précises et reproductibles appliquées / (HR)
Referentni brojevi uskladenih normi ili druge pouzdane, to¢ne i ponovljive metode koje se primjenjuju / (HU) A harmonizalt
szabvanyokra vagy az alkalmazott egyéb megbizhatd pontos és megismételheté modszerekre vonatkozé hivatkozasok / (IE)
Tagairti na gcaighdean comhchuibhithe né modhanna eile iontaofa cruinne agus inatairgthe a cuireadh i bhfeidhm / (IS)
Tilvisanir i samreemda stadla eda adrar areidanlegar, ndkveemar og endurtakanlegar adferdir sem eru i gildi / (IT) | riferimenti
delle norme armonizzate, o di altri metodi affidabili, accurati e riproducibili applicati / (LT) Nuorodos j darniuosius standartus
arba taikytus kitus patikimus, tikslius ir pakartojamus metodus / (LV) Atsauces uz piemérojamiem harmonizétajiem standartiem
vai citam ticami precizam un reproducéjamam metodém / (MK) PedbepeHuuTte 3a xapMOHU3paHuTe ctaHaapam unuv apyrute
CUTYpHU NpeLn3Hn 1 penpogyumnpaykm metoam Wwro ce npumeHetn / (MT) Ir-referenzi tal-istandards armonizzati jew ta’ metodi
ohra li jkunu affidabbli, precizi u riproducibbli, li gew applikati / (NL) De referenties van de geharmoniseerde normen of andere
betrouwbare, nauwkeurige en reproduceerbare methoden die zijn toegepast / (NO) Referansene til de harmoniserte
standardene eller andre palitelige, ngyaktige og reproduserbare metoder som brukes / (PL) Odnosniki do zastosowanych
zharmonizowanych norm lub innych wiarygodnych, doktadnych i odtwarzalnych metod / (PT) Referéncias das normas
harmonizadas ou de outros métodos fiaveis, exatos e reprodutiveis aplicados / (RO) Trimiterile la standardele armonizate sau la
alte metode fiabile, exacte si reproductibile aplicate / (SR) Reference uskladenih standarda ili drugih primenjenih pouzdanih,
tacnih ili ponovljivih metoda / (SV) Hanvisningar till harmoniserade standarder eller andra tillférlitliga, noggranna och
reproducerbara metoder som anvants. / (TR) Uyumlastiriimis standartlarin veya uygulanan diger gtivenilir, dogru ve
tekrarlanabilir yontemlerin referanslari

(EN) A list of all equivalent models, including model identifiers / (BG) Cnncbk Ha BCUYKM €KBUBANEHTHW MOAENM, BKMIOYUTENHO
naeHTudumkatopute um / (BS) Lista svih ekvivalentnih modela, uklju¢ujuc¢i identifikatore modela / (CS) Seznam vSech rovnocennych modeld,
véetné identifikacnich znacek modeld / (DA) En liste med alle zekvivalente modeller, inklusive modelidentifikation / (DE) Eine Liste aller
gleichwertigen Modelle, einschlieRlich der Modellkennungen / (EL) KatdAoyog 6Awv Twv 1I008UVaPwY JOVTEAWV PE Ta avayvwplioTika Toug / (ES)
Una lista de todos los modelos equivalentes, incluyendo los identificadores de modelo / (ET) Koikide muude vordvaarsete mudelite loetelu, sh
mudelitéhised / (FI) Luettelo kaikista vastaavista malleista mallitunnisteineen / (FR) Une liste de tous les modeéles équivalents, y compris leurs
références / (HR) Popis svih ekvivalentnih modela, uklju€ujuéi identifikacijske oznake modela / (HU) Az 6sszes egyenértékli modell felsorolasa,
megadva azok modellazonositéjat / (IE) Liosta na leaganacha uile ionanna, aitheantéiri leagain san aireamh / (IS) isti yfir 6ll samsvarandi model
asamt audkennum / (IT) L'elenco di tutti i modelli equivalenti, con i relativi identificativi dei modelli / (LT) Visy lygiaverciy modeliy sgrasas su
modeliy Zymenimis / (LV) Visu ekvivalento modelu saraksts, ieskaitot modelu identifikatorus / (MK) Jlucta Ha cuTe ekBMBaneHTHU mMogenu,
BKIy4uTENnHo ugeHtudukatopu Ha mogen / (MT) Lista tal-mudelli ekwivalenti kollha, li tinkludi I-identifikaturi tal-mudell / (NL) Een lijst van alle
equivalente modellen, met inbegrip van typeaanduidingen / (NO) En liste over alle tilsvarende modeller, inkludert modellidentifikatorer / (PL)
Wykaz wszystkich modeli rownowaznych, w tym identyfikatory modelu / (PT) Lista dos modelos equivalentes, incluindo os identificadores de
modelo / (RO) O lista a tuturor modelelor echivalente, inclusiv identificatorii de model / (SR) Spisak svih ekvivalentnih modela ukljucujuéi i
identifikatore modela / (SV) En forteckning over alla likvardiga modeller, inbegripet modellbeteckningar. / (TR) Model tanimlayicilari da dahil
olmak tizere tim esdeder modellerin bir listesi
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(EN) (a) only for products with one or more auto-defrost systems / (BG) (a) camo 3a NpoayKTh C eHa Unu noeeye cuctemu 3a
aBTOMaTU4YHO pasmpassisaHe / (BS) (a) samo za proizvode s jednim ili viSe sistema automatskog odmrzavanja / (CS) (a) pouze
pro produkty s jednim nebo vice automatickymi odmrazovacimi systémy / (DA) (a) kun til produkter med et eller flere auto-
optaningssystemer / (DE) (a) nur bei Produkten mit einem oder mehreren automatischen Abtaueinrichtungen / (EL) (a) pévo yia
TTPOIOVTA PE €va A TTEPICOATEPA CUCTANATA auTopaTng atréywuéng / (ES) (a) solo para productos con uno 0 mas sistemas
autodescongelacion / (ET) (a) ainult ihe vdi mitme automaatse sulatussuisteemiga toodetele / (FI) (a) vain tuotteille, joissa on
yksi tai useampi automaattinen huurteenpoistojarjestelma / (FR) (a) seulement pour les produits dotés d’un ou plusieurs
systemes de dégivrage automatique / (HR) (a) samo za proizvode s jednim ili viSe sustava automatskog odmrzavanja / (HU) (a)
kizarolag legalabb egy automatikus leolvaszté rendszerrel rendelkezé termékek esetében / (IE) (a) i gcomhair tairgi le corais
uath-direoite amhain n6 nios mé na ceann amhain / (1S) (a) eingdngu fyrir vorur med eitt eda fleiri afpidingarkerfi / (IT) (a) solo
per prodotti con uno o piu sistemi di sbrinamento automatico / (LT) (a) tik gaminiams su viena ar keliomis automatinio
atitirpinimo sistemomis / (LV) (a) tikai produktiem ar vienu vai vairakam automatiskas atkauséSanas sistemam / (MK) (a) camo
3a Npou3BOAM CO efeH Unu NnoBeke CUCTEMU Ha aBTOMaTCcKo oaMp3HyBane / (MT) (a) biss ghal prodotti b’sistema jew sistemi ta’
defrostjar awtomatiku / (NL) (a) alleen voor producten met één of meer zelfontdooiingssystemen / (NO) (a) bare for produkter
med ett eller flere auto-avrimingssystemer / (PL) (a) tylko w przypadku produktéw z minimum jednym systemem
automatycznego odmrazania / (PT) (a) apenas para produtos com um ou mais sistemas de auto-descongelamento / (RO) (a)
doar pentru produse cu unul sau mai multe sisteme de decongelare automata / (SR) (a) camo 3a npousBoge ca jeqHuUM unm
BULLIE CMCTeMa 3a ayTomaTcko ogmp3aBate / (SV) (a) endast for produkter med ett eller flera system for automatisk avfrostning
/ (TR) (a) sadece bir veya daha fazla otomatik defrost sistemi olan trlnler igin

(EN) the details and the results of calculation / (BG) nogpo6HocTu n pesyntatute ot usuncnenusTa / (BS) pojedinosti i rezultati
prorac¢una / (CS) podrobnosti a vysledky vypoctt / (DA) detaljerne og resultaterne af beregningerne / (DE) die genauen
Angaben und die Ergebnisse der Berechnungen / (EL) AemrTopépeieg kai atroteAéopata Twv utrohoyiopwy / (ES) los detalles y
los resultados de los calculos / (ET) tksikasjad ja arvutuste tulemused / (FI) tarkemmat tiedot ja laskelmien tulokset / (FR) les
détails et les résultats des calculs / (HR) pojedinosti i rezultati izracuna / (HU) a szamitasok részletei és eredményei / (IE) sonrai
agus torthai na riomhaireachtai / (IS) upplysingar og nidurstddur ur reikningum / (IT) i dettagli e i risultati dei calcoli / (LT) iSsami
informacija ir skai¢iavimy rezultatai / (LV) aprékinu detalas un rezultati / (MK) getanu u pesyntatu og npecmetkute / (MT)
id-dettalji u r-rizultati tal-kalkoli / (NL) de details en de resultaten van de berekeningen / (NO) detaljene og resultatene av
beregningene / (PL) szczegdty i wyniki obliczen / (PT) os detalhes e os resultados dos célculos / (RO) detaliile si rezultatele
calculelor / (SR) netarbu n pesyntatu npopayyHa / (SV) detaljerna och resultaten av berékningarna / (TR) hesaplamalarin
ayrintilari ve sonuglari

(EN) testing conditions if not described sufficiently in the standard / (BG) ycrnoBus Ha n3nMtBaHe, ako He ca OnmncaHun
nocTtaTbyHo B cTaHgapTa / (BS) uslovi testiranja ako nisu dovoljno opisani u standardu / (CS) podminky testovani, pokud nejsou
dostatecné popsany v normé / (DA) testbetingelser, hvis de ikke er beskrevet tilstraekkeligt i standarden / (DE) Prufbedingungen,
wenn sie nicht ausreichend in der Norm beschrieben sind / (EL) ocuvBrikeg SoKIPAG, GV BeV TTEPIYPAPOVTAI ETTAPKWG OTO
mpoTuTio / (ES) condiciones de prueba si no hay una descripcion adecuada en el estandar / (ET) testimistingimused, kui neid
pole standardis piisavalt kirjeldatud / (FI) tarkemmat tiedot ja laskelmien tulokset / (FR) les conditions d’essai si elles ne sont
pas suffisamment décrites dans la norme / (HR) uvjeti ispitivanja ako nisu dovoljno opisani u normi / (HU) vizsgalati feltételek,
ha azokat a szabvany nem irja le kell6képpen / (IE) coinniollacha tastala mura sonraitear go leor iad sa chaighdean / (IS)
profunaradsteedur, ef peim er ekki naegilega vel lyst i stadlinum / (IT) condizioni di prova se non sufficientemente descritte nella
norma/ (LT) bandymo sglygos, jei néra pakankamai apraSytos standarte / (LV) testa apstakli, ja tie nav pietiekami aprakstiti
standarta / (MK) ycnoBu Ha TecTMpahe ako He € JOBOMHO onuiaHo Bo ctaHaapaoT / (MT) kundizzjonijiet tal-ittestjar jekk ma
jkunux deskritti b’'mod suffi¢jenti fl-istandard / (NL) testomstandigheden indien niet voldoende beschreven in de norm / (NO)
testforhold hvis ikke beskrevet i tilstrekkelig grad i standarden / (PL) warunki testowe, jesli nie opisano wystarczajgco w
standardzie / (PT) as condigbes de teste, se nao estiverem suficientemente descritas na norma / (RO) conditiile de testare,
daca nu sunt descrise suficient in cadrul standardului / (SR) TecTuparbe ycnoBa ako HUCY AOBOSbLHO onucaHu y ctangapgy / (SV)
testforhallanden om de inte beskrivs tillrackligt i standarden / (TR) standartta yeterli bicimde agiklanmadiysa test kosullar
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(EN) specific precautions to be taken when the model is assembled, installed, maintained or tested / (BG) cneunduyHmn
npeanasHu Mepku, Kouto TpsibBa Aa ce Mmat npeasuz, Korato MogensT ce crnobu, MoHTUpa, noaabpka unv tectea / (BS)
posebne mjere opreza koje se moraju preduzeti kada se model sastavlja, ugraduje, odrzava ili testira / (CS) specificka
bezpecnostni opatreni, ktera je tfeba pfijmout pfi montazi, instalaci, Udrzbé nebo testovani modelu / (DA) specifikke
forholdsregler, der skal tages, nar modellen er samlet, installeret, vedligeholdt eller testet / (DE) besondere
VorsichtsmaRnahmen, die bei der Montage, Installation, Wartung oder Priifung des Modells zu beachten sind / (EL)
OUYKEKPIPEVEG TIPOPUAAGEEIG TToU TTPETTEl va AapBdvovTal KaTtd Tn ouvappoAdynaon, eykatdoTacn, cuvtipnon R doKIuAR Tou
povtéhou / (ES) precauciones especificas a tomar cuando el modelo se monta, instala, mantiene o prueba / (ET) spetsiifilised
ettevaatusabindud mudeli koostamisel, paigaldamisel, hooldamisel vdi testimisel / (FI) varotoimenpiteet, jotka on huomioitava,
kun malli on koottu tai asennettu tai kun sité huolletaan tai testataan / (FR) les précautions spécifiques a prendre lorsque le
modele est monté, installé, entretenu ou testé / (HR) posebne mjere opreza koje treba poduzeti prilikom sastavljanja, ugradnje,
odrzavana ili ispitivanja modela / (HU) a modell 6sszeszerelésekor, telepitésekor, karbantartasakor vagy tesztelésekor
meghozando kilonleges dvintézkedések / (IE) Réamhchdramai ar leith le togéil nuair a dhéantar an t-eiseamlair a chur le
chéile, a shuiteail, a chothabhail né a thastail / (IS) varidarradstafanir sem gripa parf til pegar médelid er sett saman, sett upp,
pvi vidhaldid eda pad profa / (IT) precauzioni specifiche da adottare quando il modello viene assemblato, installato, sottoposto a
modelj / (LV) Tpasi piesardzibas pasakumi, kas javeic, kad modeli montg, uzstada, uztur vai testé / (MK) cneumdmyHm mepku Ha
NpeTnasnuBOCT LUTO Ce Npe3emaart Npu CKNonyBake, MHCTanMpame, OApXKyBare Unu Tectupake Ha mogenot / (MT)
prekawzjonijiet specifi¢i li ghandhom jittiehdu meta I-mudell jigi mmuntat, jigi installat, issirlu manutensjoni jew jigi ttestjat / (NL)
specifieke voorzorgsmaatregelen die moeten worden genomen bij het monteren, installeren, onderhouden of testen van het
model / (NO) spesifikke forholdsregler som skal tas nar modellen monteres, installeres, vedlikeholdes eller testes / (PL)
szczegolne srodki ostroznosci, ktore nalezy podjg¢ podczas montazu, instalacji, konserwacji lub testowania modelu / (PT)
precaugdes especificas a tomar quando o modelo € montado, instalado, mantido ou testado / (RO) trebuie adoptate masuri de
precautie specifice atunci cand modelul se asambleaza, se monteaza, se intretine sau se testeaza / (SR) Tpeba npegysetu
nocebHe Mepe NpUNMKOM cknanawa, UHcTanauuje, oapxasara unu Tectmpara mogena / (SV) specifika forsiktighetsatgarder
som ska vidtas nar modellen monteras, installeras, underhalls eller testas / (TR) modelin montaji, kurulumu, bakimi veya testi
yapilirken alinmasi gereken belirli dnlemler

(EN) Please refer to the user manual / (BG) BuxTe pbkoBoacTBOTO Ha notpebutens / (BS) Molimo procitajte uputstvo za
upotrebu / (CS) Seznamte se prosim s uzivatelskou pfiru¢kou. / (DA) Se brugervejledningen / (DE) Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf
die Betriebsanleitung. / (EL) Avatpé€te oTo gyxeipidio xpriong / (ES) Por favor, consulte el manual del usuario / (ET) Palun
vaadake kasutusjuhendit / (FI) Tutustu kayttdoppaaseen / (FR) Veuillez consulter le manuel d'utilisation / (HR) Pogledajte
korisnicki priruénik / (HU) Kérjuk, olvassa el a felhasznal6i kézikdnyvet / (IE) Déan tagairt do lamhleabhar an Usaideora le do
thoil / (IS) Sja notandahandbékina / (IT) Fare riferimento al manuale utente / (LT) Zr. Naudojimo instrukcijg / (LV) Ladzu, skatiet
lietotaja rokasgramatu / (MK) MornegHete ro kopucHu4kmoT npupadHuk / (MT) Jekk joghgbok irreferi ghall-manwal tal-utent / (NL)
Raadpleeg de gebruikershandleiding / (NO) Se brukerhandboken / (PL) Nalezy odnie$¢ sie do instrukgciji obstugi / (PT) Por favor,
consulte o manual do utilizador / (RO) Consultati manualul de instructiuni / (SR) MNornegajte npupy4Huk 3a KopucHuke / (SV) Se
anvandarhandboken / (TR) Lutfen kullanici kilavuzuna bakin

-21-

®





